2025 MERCER COUNTY TRACK AND FIELD HALL OF FAME

arry Ivas



scholarshi

The Mercer County Track and Field Hall of Fame Committee will present the Larry Ivan Memorial Scholarship, in the amount of \$1,000, to one <u>male</u> student athlete. This award will be presented at the annual Hall of Fame induction ceremony which will be held at Mercer Oaks, 725 Village Rd W, West Windsor Township, NJ 08550, on Sunday, April 13, 2025. <u>Each head coach may nominate one senior male member of their team for consideration</u>.

Larry served as a mentor and role model for the youth in his community for many years. He was a teacher and coach at Princeton Regional Schools from 1958-1999. In 2016, he received the Jim Floyd Lifetime Achievement Award for contributions to the Princeton Community. Larry was inducted into the Princeton High School Hall of Fame, the Princeton Recreation Department Hall of Fame, and the CYO Basketball Hall of Fame. Larry served as a CYO basketball official for 25 years with more than 1,000 games officiated He was a Basketball Official for IAABO #193 for 51 years and served as both President and Vice President. of IAABO #193, He was a Track & Field official for 45 years and served as president for the Capital Track Officials Association. He was awarded the NJ Track & Field Association Jay Dakelman Lifetime Achievement Award, and the NJSAAA Outstanding Cross Country Official Award.

The committee is looking for candidates who demonstrate the values that Larry Ivan possessed.

In order to be considered, all applicants must meet the following criteria:

- The applicant must be a current male senior enrolled in a Mercer County High School. The nominee must have earned a varsity letter in one or more of the following sports: Cross Country, Winter Track, or Spring Track.
- Each head coach may nominate one male member of their team for consideration.
- The head coach will fill out the attached form and submit it no later than <u>Friday</u>, <u>March 14,2025</u>.
- The head coach may provide comments as to why their nominee is worthy of this award.

NOMINATION~Male 2025 LARRY IVAN MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Student Athlete Name
School:
Varsity Letter(s) Earned in: Check (X) one or more
Cross Country Winter Track Spring Track
Coach Comments (Optional):

Submit to:

Andre Modica 278 Swift Rd Langhorne Pa 19047 or amodica14@comcast.net

Mercer County Track and Field HOF Board

TIM BRENNAN TIM COLLINS BARRY FEDEROVICH ANTHONY GENOVESI
THOMAS HARRINGTON BOBBI HEYDACKER AL JENNINGS BOB MARCHETTI
DOUG MARTIN JOE MCLAUGHLIN ANDRE MODICA AARON OLDFIELD
MICHELLE BROWN PURVIS MARY ANN TARR CRAIG WOOD